504758886 02/01/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4805614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES, INC.	10/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES, INC		
Street Address:	One New Bond Street		
City:	Worcester		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01615-0138		
Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIFS		
Name: Street Address:	SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIFS Rue de l'Ambassadeur		
Street Address:	Rue de l'Ambassadeur		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29261488	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)795-7677

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 512-900-8500

 Email:
 mail@abel-ip.com

Correspondent Name: ABEL LAW GROUP, LLP

Address Line 1: 8911 N. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY

Address Line 2: BLDG 4, SUITE 4200 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D-21253-US-DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETYA JUNGOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Petya Jungowski/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2018

PATENT 504758886 REEL: 044802 FRAME: 0387

Total Attachments: 2

source=D-212532-US-DES_Assignment_executed_Abrasives_to_Abrasives_&_Abrasifs#page1.tif source=D-212532-US-DES_Assignment_executed_Abrasives_to_Abrasives_&_Abrasifs#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044802 FRAME: 0388

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR named below,

ASSIGNOR:

SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES, INC., a Massachusetts Corporation,

having a principal place of business at One New Bond Street,

Worcester, MA 01615-0138 USA,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES, INC., a Massachusetts Corporation,

having a principal place of business at One New Bond Street,

Worcester, MA 01615-0138 USA,

and

SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIFS, having a principal place of business at Rue de l'Ambassadeur, 78700 Conflans-Sainte-Honorine, FRANCE

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in:

File No	Title	Inventors	Application No. (Patent No.)	Application Date (Grant Date)
1035-D21252-US	LIQUID CONTAINER SYSTEM FOR A SPRAY GUN	Ronald L.Gerson; Robert A. Brunell; and DavidAnteski	11/302,970	12/14/2005
1035-D21253-DES	RESERVOIR LINER	Ronald L.Gerson; Robert A. Brunell; and PierreLaPointe	29/261,488 (D615,161)	06/14/2006 (05/04/2010)
1035-D21254-DIV	LIQUID SUPPLY ASSEMBLY	Ronald L.Gerson; PierreLaPointe; and Robert A. Brunell	13/268,340	10/07/2011
1035-D21254-US	LIQUID SUPPLY ASSEMBLY	Ronald L.Gerson; PierreLaPointe; and Robert A. Brunell	11/762,890 (8,033,413)	06/14/2007 (10/11/2011)
1035-D21252	LIQUID SUPPLY ASSEMBLY WITH IMPROVED LINER	Ronald L.Gerson; and James P. Flannery, Jr.	61/414,217	11/16/2010

including without limitation, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s), including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s), and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns. The undersigned, whose title is supplied below, is authorized to act on behalf of the ASSIGNOR.

Joseph P. Sullivan Assistant Secretary

SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES, INC.

10/24/11 DATE

- Page 2 of 2 -